South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 11, 2026, 04:24:58 am

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*0329 (Rat #0067, Act #0047 of 2019) General Bill, By Cromer, Scott, Verdin, Reese and Nicholson
AN ACT TO EXTEND THE TAX CREDITS FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF GEOTHERMAL MACHINERY
AND EQUIPMENT UNTIL JANUARY 1, 2022, BY RE-ENACTING PROVISIONS OF SECTION 12-6-3587. - ratified title

01/08/19
01/08/19
02/20/19
02/21/19
02/26/19
02/26/19
02/26/19
02/27/19
02/28/19
02/28/19
05/02/19
05/03/19
05/08/19
05/08/19
05/09/19
05/13/19
05/16/19
05/31/19
06/05/19

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 185)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 185)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance (Senate Journal-page 12)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 31)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 31)

Roll call Ayes-36 Nays-5 (Senate Journal-page 31)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 23)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 68)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 68)
Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 12)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (House Journal-page 115)

Roll call Yeas-84 Nays-21 (House Journal-page 115)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 132)

Ratified R 67

Signed By Governor

Effective date See Act for Effective Date

Act No. 47

Page 1 of 1



