

Session 123 - (2019-2020)

S*0329 (Rat #0067, Act #0047 of 2019) General Bill, By Cromer, Scott, Verdin, Reese and Nicholson

AN ACT TO EXTEND THE TAX CREDITS FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF GEOTHERMAL MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT UNTIL JANUARY 1, 2022, BY RE-ENACTING PROVISIONS OF SECTION 12-6-3587. - ratified title

01/08/19	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 185)
01/08/19	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 185)
02/20/19	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance (Senate Journal-page 12)
02/21/19		Scrivener's error corrected
02/26/19	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 31)
02/26/19	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 31)
02/26/19	Senate	Roll call Ayes-36 Nays-5 (Senate Journal-page 31)
02/27/19	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 23)
02/28/19	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 68)
02/28/19	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 68)
05/02/19	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means (House Journal-page 12)
05/03/19		Scrivener's error corrected
05/08/19	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 115)
05/08/19	House	Roll call Yeas-84 Nays-21 (House Journal-page 115)
05/09/19	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 132)
05/13/19		Ratified R 67
05/16/19		Signed By Governor
05/31/19		Effective date See Act for Effective Date
06/05/19		Act No. 47